en Dimensions - Cut out
de Abmessungen - Einbauausschnitt |, A N k
es Dimensiones - Seccion
fr Dimensiones - Découpe '
it Dimensioni - Forature T
sv  Dimension - Haltagning
zh &P - LG
ru Pa3mepbl - Boipes “ B
y -l
| = : e
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A B c H L csD CsD2
CP650-x, CP650-WEB-x | 276 mm/10.86" | 221 mm/08.70" | 42mm/01.65" | 232mm/09.13" | 287 mm/11.30" | 400 mm/15.74" | 250 mm/09.84"

CP660-x, CP660-WEB-x | 326 mm/09.30" | 256 mm/10.10” 42mm/01.65" | 267 mm/10.51” | 337 mm/13.26" | 500 mm/19.68" 300 mm/ 11.81”
CP675-x, CP675-WEB-x | 381 mm/15.00” 296 mm/ 11.65” 46 mm/01.82" | 307 mm/12.10" | 392 mm/15.43" | 650 mm/25.60" | 400 mm/15.74”
CsD CsD2

en Minimum Compass Safe Distance of standard compass
de Minimaler Sicherheitsabstand vom Norm-Kompass de

es Distancia minima de seguridad de la brujula

fr Distance minimale de sécurité du compas
it Minima distanza di sicurezza dalla bussola standard
sv Minimalt sékerhetsavstand till standard compass

zh R TR AT I B/ S

ru MwuHumanbHoe 6e3onacHoe paccTosiHue ona ctaHa4apTHoro
sv

KoMnaca

compass, emergency compass

Notfall-Kompass

es Distancia minima de seguridad desde el compas, el compas de espera, brajula

de emergencia

secours

en Minimum Compass Safe Distance of steering compass, s-tandby steering

Minimaler Sicherheitsabstand vom Steuerstand-Kompass, Standby-Kompass,

fr La distance minimale de sécurité du compas, compas stand-by, boussole de

it  Minima distanza di sicurezza dalla bussola di rotta, bussola standby, bussola

di emergenza

,,nod-kompass*

Minimalt sékerhetsavstand till ,,styr-kompass®, ,,standby styr-kompass®,

zh 3R GEREN, &R RUERE, RRIERE RN 2
ru  MuHumanbHoe GesonacHoe pacCTosiHMe AN PyneBoro komnaca,
pe3epBHOro Komnaca, aBapuitHoro komnaca

A en ATTENTION!
en Fixing _bracket Screw each fixing screw until the bezel corner gets in contact with the panel.
de B_efestlgung o de ACHTUNG!
;s I\Plllgrzl?:r(:: :::?::;:: étriers Verschrauben sie jede der Schrauben bis die Ecken des Rahmens auf dem Panel aufliegen.
it Fissaggio supporti es iCUIDADO! . L . i
sv  Monterings klammer Aprete cada tornillo de fijacion hasta que la esquina del angulo entre en contacto con el panel.
zh FH fr ATTENTION!
rus MoHTaxHas ckoba La visse sera fixée lorsque la téte de celle-ci sera en contact avec Iafficheur.
it ATTENZIONE!
Avvitare ogni vite di fissaggio fino a quando I‘angolo della cornice poggera sul pannello.
OBSERVERA!
/j Dra at varje skruv tills hornet av ramen kommer att vila pa panelen.
ﬁ =
= PR EERL, HREE SRR S IR R S E .
il BHMMAHME!
3akpyumBanTe KaxabIi BUHT 40 TEX NOp, NoKa Yyrorn paMKu He KOCHETCA NaHenu.
en Applying the gasket en  Gasket
de Verwendung der Dichtung de  Dichtung
es Montaje de la junta es  Junta
fr Appliquer les bordures '.cr Joint .
it Applicazione guarnizione ’stv g::;::rz";"e
sv  Montering av packningen zh  HE
zh B rus Tpoknagka
rus Wcnonb3oBaHue NMPOKNagku
en Installation cut-out
de  Einbauausschnitt
es Seccion para montaje
fr Decoupe de montage
it Foratura per il montaggio
sv  Installations haltagning
zh  ZHIFAL
ru YcTaHOBOYHbIN BbIpe3

en Installation instructions
de Montageanweisung

es Instrucciones de montaje
fr Notice de montage

it Istruzioni di montaggio
sv Installation och skoétsel
zh 23U

ru MHCprKLIMﬂ No MOHTAaxy

Manufacturer:

ABB AG

Wallstadter Str. 59

68526 Ladenburg

Germany

Telephone +49 (0) 6221 701-1444

Telefax +49 (0) 6221 701-1382
E-mail plc.support@de.abb.com
nternet http://www.abb.de/PLC

en A Warning!

Installation and maintenance have to be
performed according to the technical
rules, codes and relevant standards,
e.g. EN 60204 part 1, by skilled electri-
cians only.

de A Warnung!

Die Installation und Wartungsarbeiten
dieses Gerates miissen durch eine Elek-
trofachkraft durchgefiihrt werden, nach
den anerkannten technischen Regeln,
Vorschriften und relevanten Normen z. B.
EN 60204 Teil 1.
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UK Importer:

ABB Ltd
Daresbury Park
WA4 4BT Cheshire
United Kingdom

CP650
CP650-WEB

CP660

CP660-WEB

es A jAdvertencia! it

La instalacion y mantenimiento de estos
aparatos debe efectuarla un especialista,
de acuerdo a las reglas, instrucciones y

normas relevantes,

p.ej.: EN60204, Parte 1.

fr A Avertissement! sv

L’installation et la maintenance de cet
appareil doivent étre réalisées par des
personnes compétentes et connaissant
les textes et directives réglementaires,
ainsi que les normes de référence telle
que la norme EN60204.1.

ru A BHumaHue!

MoHTax n o6cnyxuBaH1e OMKHbI BbINOMHATLCA
TONbKO KBanUhULMPOBaHHBLIMM ANEKTPUKaMHK,

B COOTBETCTBUM C TEXHUYECKUMM NpaBUnamu,
HOpMamM 1 COOTBETCBYIOWMMI CTaHAAPTaMM,
Hanpumep EN 60204 yacTb 1.

e

CP675
CP675-WEB

A Avvertenze!

L’installazione e la manutenzione devono

essere realizzate in accordo con le
normative tecniche vigenti
(esempio: EN60204-1) solamente da
personale specializzato.

A Varning!

Installation och underhall av denna
apparat far endast utforas av behorig
person, och enligt gallande foreskrifter
och standarder t.ex. EN 60204 del 1.

A en ATTENTION!

de ACHTUNG!
es jCUIDADO!

fr  ATTENTION!
it  ATTENZIONE!
sv OBSERVERA!
zh FE !

ru BHUMAHMUE!

Ensure that the power supply has enough power capacity for the operation of the equipment.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Spannungsversorgung geniigend Leistungskapazitit fiir den Betriebdes Gerites aufweist.
Asegurese que la fuente de alimentacion tiene suficiente capacidad para operar con el equipo.

Assurez vous que votre alimentation posséde suffisament de puissance pour le pupitre.

Verificare che I’alimentatore sia in grado di erogare la potenza necessaria per il corretto funzionamento

Sakerstall att stromkallan har tillrackligt med kapacitet for drift av utrustningen.

TR IR L I Th R B MRIE R & 1B I81T .

Y6eauTech, YTO UCTOYHMK NUTAHUA UMeeT AOCTaTOYHYHO MOLLWHOCTbL AnA paboThbl OGOpyAOBaHVIﬂ.

en Please refer to the manual for safety
instructions.

System description CP600

2CDC 159 006 M01xx
2CDC 159 006 M02xx

German manual:
English manual:

de Die Sicherheitshinweise entnehmen Sie bitte
dem Handbuch.

Systembeschreibung CP600

2CDC 159 006 MO1xx
2CDC 159 006 M02xx

Deutsch:
Englisch:

zh FSK %A S IR 0T

ZYifiik CP600
i s . 2CDC 159 006 M01xx
PSS T 2CDC 159 006 M02xx

es Las indicaciones de seguridad se hallan en it
el manual.
Descripcion del sistema CP600

2CDC 159 006 M01xx
2CDC 159 006 M02xx

Manual en aleman:
Manual en inglés:

fr Lisez le manuel pour trouver les sv
prescriptions de sécurité.
Description du systéme CP600

2CDC 159 006 MO1xx
2CDC 159 006 M02xx

Manuel allemand:
Manuel anglais:

ru  VHcTpyKuum no 6e30nacHOCTU NpUBEAEHbI
B PyKOBOACTBe.

Onucanue cuctembl CP600

2CDC 159 006 MO1xx
2CDC 159 006 M02xx

HemeLkui A3bIK:
AHIMUIACKUIA A3bIK:

Leggere il manuale per istruzioni sulla
sicurezza

Descrizione del sistema CP600

2CDC 159 006 M01xx
2CDC 159 006 M02xx

Manuale tedesco:
Manuale inglese:

Var vénlig beakta sidkerhetsinstruktionernai
manualen.

Systembeskrivning CP600

Tysk: 2CDC 159 006 MO1xx
Engelsk: 2CDC 159 006 M02xx

en xx = sequential version number

de xx = fortlaufende Versionsnummer

es xx = Numero de version secuencial

fr  xx = N° de version séquentiel

it xx = Numero di versione sequenziale
sv xx = Lopande versionsnummer

zh xx = [RAFHS

nu xx = I'IOCJ'IB,D,OBaTeJ'IbeII?I HOMep Bepcun

en Recycling de Entsorgung

it Smaltimento sv  Avfallshantering

es Eliminacion de residuos fr
zh bR ru

Recyclage

YTunusaums otxonoB

z
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Power supply "

Spannungsversorgung L |
Alimentacion de corriente — :
Alimentatio 7 o |

PANEL

\ . L __
Alimentazione

Stromforsorjning

e

MutaHue

ATTENTION!

Extra low voltage power supply / Limited power
source. Don’t open the panel rear cover when the
power supply is applied.

DC Power Connector, Female - R/C Terminal
Blocks (XCFR2), manufactured by Weidmiiller
Inc., Cat. No. BLZ 5.08, torque 4.5 Ib-in.
ACHTUNG!

Kleinspannung Stromversorgung / Limitierte
Stromquelle.

Das Bediengerat nicht unter Spannung o6ffnen.
DC Spannungsklemme, weiblich - R/C Terminal

Block (XCFR2), hergestellt durch Weidmiiller
Inc., Katalog Nr. BLZ 5.08, Drehmoment 4.5 Ib-in.
ijCUIDADO!

Fuente de alimentacién de extra baja tension /
Tension limitada. No abra la parte posterior del
terminal cuando esté conectado a tension.
Conector de alimentacion Hembra - R/C Regleta

de Tornillos (XCFR2) , fabricado por Weidmiiller
Inc., Cat. No BLZ 5.08, par de apriete 4.5 Ib-in.

fr ATTENTION!

Alimentation de voltage extra bas / tension
d’alimentation limitée. N’ouvrez pas le couvercle
arriére avec le pupitre sous tension.
Alimentateur DC, femelle - Blockages terminales

R/C (XCFR2), produit par Weidmiiller Inc, Catalo
gue Nr. BLZ 5.08, couple 4.5 Ib-in.

it

sV

zh

ru

o
+24V I L+ 1
Common M — 2
+ 3
s
ATTENZIONE!

Alimentatore abassissimatensione disicurezza/
sorgente di potenza limitata. Non aprire
I'involucro dei pannelli quando sono alimentati.
Connettore di alimentazione, femmina - R/C mor
setti (XCFR2), prodotto da Weidmiiller Inc, cat.
Nr. BLZ 5.08, coppia 4.5 Ib-in.

OBSERVERA!

Klenspéanning stromfoérsorjning / begransad
stromkilla. Oppna inte panelens bakre ticklock-
néar produkten ar spanningsatt.
Anslutningsplint for sp. matning, hon-kontakt -
R/C Anslutningsplint (XCFR2), tillverkare Weid-
miiller, Katalog nr: BLZ 5.08, moment 4.5 Ib-in.
R !

ARG it B/ PR D R

FEIE IO 1B 20 4T T HARUS 5 o

ARG it B/ PR D R
FEIBHLIE DL N B 24T R IR G 75 -

B ERRS, RFO - R/CE:ZRIH T (XCFR2,
HWeidmiller Inc.#li&, #EASBLZ 5.08, %45
1b—in,

BHUMAHMUE!

HuskoBonsTHOE NuTaHme / UCTOYHMK NuTaHmsA
corpaHM4eHHbIM BbIxoaoM. He oTkpbiBanTe
3a[4HIOH0 KPbILKY NaHeny Npu BKITHOYEHHOM
nUTaHum.

Pa3bem nuTaHusi NOCT. TOKa, po3eTKa - KIeMMbl
R/C (XCFR2), npousBogcteo Weidmiiller Inc., kat.

Ne BLZ 5.08, MmomeHT 3aTsikku 4.5 cbyHT-cUna-
ONM.

en
de
es
fr

en
de
es
fr

it

sv
zh
ru

Dispose of batteries it Smaltimento della batteria
Batterie-Entsorgung sv Batteriatervinning
Eliminacién de la bateria zh  HIRR bR
Elimination des piles ru YTunusauus 6aTtapen
ATTENTION! Dispose of batteries according to local regulations.
ACHTUNG! Akkus miissen ordnungsgemaR entsorgt werden.
iCUIDADO! Deshagase de las baterias conforme a las normativas locales.
ATTENTION! Les batteries doivent étre jetées conformément a la réglementation locale.
ATTENZIONE! Smaltire le batterie rispettando le normative locali.
OBSERVERA! Batteriatervinning enligt lokala bestammelser
HE ! T I HE 7 V2 R A B R s
BHUMAHMUE!

YTunusunpyinte 6atapeu cornacHo MeCTHbIM NpaBusiam no yTunusauuu.

en Rearview
de Riickansicht CP650-x, CP650-WEB-x
es Vista posterior CP660-x, CP660-WEB-x
fr Face arriere CP675-x, CP675-WEB-x
it Vista posteriore
sv  Bakre vy @ E E @
T
o B L eI ET> ECl 6]
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@ Power @ Aux Port ® PLC Port - COM1
@ PC/Printer Port - COM2 (5 Ethernet Port (6 USB Port for
A
en ATTENTION! All ports are SELV (Safety Extra - Low Voltage).
de ACHTUNG! Alle Anschliisse sind SELV (Kleinspannung).
es jCUIDADO! Todos los puertos son SELV (Seguridad Extra - Baja tension).
fr ATTENTION! Toutes les portes sont SELV (Extra Sécurité - Voltage bas).
it ATTENZIONE! Tutte le porte sono in SELV (bassissima tensione di sicurezza).
sv  OBSERVERA! Alla portar ar SELV (Safety Extra - Low Voltage)
zh EE ! B 82 I BPNSELY. (BUE % AR HE) -
ru BHWUMAHMUE! Bce noptbl sBnstotcs SELV (Mcnonb3yloT 6e3onacHoe HM3Koe HanpsikeHue).
en  Connections PLC PORT - COM1 PC/PRINTER PORT - COM2
de Anschliisse
es Conexiones o) o)
fr Raccordements [O 9 O] [O 9 O]
it Collegamenti
sv  Anslutningar Pin Description Pin Description
zh B4 GND 1 GND
ru  Noakniotenus g TX/CHA- g TX/CHA-
4 RX/CHB- 4 RX/CHB-
5 5
6 +5V output 6 +5V output
7 CTS/CHB+ 7 CTS/CHB+
8 RTS/CHA+ 8 RTS/CHA+
9 9
AUX Port:
en AUX: The functionality depends on the optional communication module which is plugged into the unit.
de AUX: Die Funktion wird durch ein optionales Kommunikationsmodul definiert, dass in das Bediengerat gesteckt wird.
es AUX: La utilizacion depende del médulo de comunicaciéon opcional que se conecte al terminal.
fr AUX: Le fonctionnement dépend du module de communication supplémentaire connecté.
it AUX: La sua funzionalita® dipende dal modulo che viene inserito.
sv AUX: Funktionaliteten beror pa vilka options kommunikationsmoduler som pluggas in i enheten.
zh  AUX: i DI RE IO T4 N B8 TR (RTiE )
ru AUX: ®PyHKUMOHaNbHbIe BO3MOXHOCTU 3aBUCAT OT YCTAaHOBJNIEHHOIO B YCTPOWUCTBO KOMMYHUKALMOHHOIO MOAYIA.
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